

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24851/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in CM No. 1357/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner states that he is willing to settle the d
ispute with his

landlord and he is prepared and willing to deposit half of the decretal amount in this

Court within six weeks from today. He is permitted to do so, to test his bonafide.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of execution proceedings.

If the Petitioner fails to deposit 50% of the decretal amount within six weeks

from today, the stay granted hereby shall stand vacated without further reference to this

Court.

Put up after six weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master