

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for dismissal of appeal and office report)

Date: 12/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant/(s)

Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.

Non-Applicant

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent/(s) Mr. S.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any justification for dismissing the appeal at this stage. The

application (I.A. No. 1) is rejected.

However, we clarify that the stay order granted by this Court on

12.12.2005 relates only to the residential property of the appellant and not any other

properties which may be available to satisfy the decree. We also direct that the

hdrawn by the amount of Rs.1,65,200/- deposited by the appellant may be wit

respondent No.1.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master