

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and orders )

Date: 05/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 ORDER

In view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.3.2007 interim application No.3 filed on 19.9.2007 is allowed as prayed for. Amount of Rs.13654/-(Rupees thirteen thousand six hundred and fifty four) be paid to the first respondent against a proper receipt after proper identification.

(S.G.SHAH)  
 Registrar

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal and orders )

Date: 05/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 12.3.2007 interim application No.3 filed on 19.9.2007 is allowed as prayed for. Amount of Rs.13654/- (Rupees thirteen thousand six hundred and fifty four) be paid to the first respondent against a proper receipt after proper identification.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar