

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal

Date: 11/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kharbhandha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

All respondents except Respondent No.4 are served. There is no appearance for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Respondent No.1 has appeared. It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that Respondent No.4 is the brother of Respondent No.1 and therefore the counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1 is requested to give the address of Respondent No.4 for the service on Respondent No.4.

List the matter on 31-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar