

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. _____ in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the application,
respondent No.4 may be served by substituted service. The
Advocate-on-Record for the appellant shall take steps in
this regard without any delay and ensure that notice of
respondent No.4 is published in English daily 'Statesman'
and Hindi daily 'Vir Arjun', both published from Delhi
within six weeks from today.

IA is disposed of accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master