

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.388/2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2605/2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the contempt petition be taken up for
consideration along with the appeal

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar