

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
HANS RAJ & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) No.388/2011 In C.A. No.2605/2006

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2605 OF 2006

After having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the record, we dispose of this appeal by directing the appellant to pay the entire decretal amount, minus the amount already paid, to the respondents within six weeks from today.

Having regard to the long drawn litigation, the appellant is also directed to pay cost of Rs.30,000/-

(Rupees thirty thousand only) along with the aforesaid

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.14
14:59:32 IST
Reason:

decretal amount to the respondents which shall meet the ends of justice.

2

CONMT.PET.(C) No.388/2011 In C.A. No.2605/2006

In terms of the order passed in C.A. No.2605/2006,
this contempt petition is disposed of.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

