

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2605 OF 2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No.388/2011 In C.A. No.2605/2006

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2605 OF 2006

After having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the record, we dispose of this appeal by directing the appellant to pay the entire decretal amount, minus the amount already paid, to the respondents within six weeks from today.

Having regard to the long drawn litigation, the appellant is also directed to pay cost of Rs.30,000/- (Rupees thirty thousand only) along with the aforesaid decretal amount to the respondents which shall meet the ends of justice.

CONMT.PET.(C) No.388/2011 In C.A. No.2605/2006

In terms of the order passed in C.A. No.2605/2006,
this contempt petition is disposed of.

.....J
[M. Y. EQBAL]

.....J
[C. NAGAPPAN]

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 12, 2015.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2605/2006

SUBHASH CHANDER VOHRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HANS RAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No.388/2011 In C.A. No.2605/2006

Date : 12/08/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Singhal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal and the contempt petition stand disposed of in
terms of the signed order.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)